



ALLERGENS



DIETARY NOTES

MEAT PIZZA

MANHATTAN MELTDOWN

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM THE CURED PEPPERONI).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK AND BEEF.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO.

THE SCORCHER

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- MAY CONTAIN: CELERY, SULPHUR DIOXIDE (TRACES FROM THE SUN-DRIED TOMATO/SAUCE INGREDIENTS).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO

MAPLE STACK

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM THE BACON) AND DIPHOSPHATES (FROM THE SAUSAGE).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (SAUSAGE AND BACON).
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

MANHATTAN PEP

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: BLEND OF PORK (57%) AND BEEF (38%).
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

HAM CLASSIC

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250) AND STABILISERS (E451).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: 75% PORK.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

HOT HONEY PEP

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM THE PEPPERONI).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: BLEND OF PORK (57%) AND BEEF (38%).
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).
- INFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

THE BODEGA

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS STABILISERS (DIPHOSPHATES IN THE SAUSAGE).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (SAUSAGE) AND BEEF.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

BROOKLYN BRAWLER

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250/E252) AND STABILISERS.

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: PORK, BEEF, AND CHICKEN.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

SWEET PEPPY

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250/E252) AND STABILISERS.

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: PORK, BEEF, AND CHICKEN.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

HAWAIIAN ROLLERCOASTER

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM THE HAM).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (HAM) AND CHICKEN.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

BROADWAY STAR

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK, CASHEW NUTS (TREE NUTS).
- IMPORTANT NOTE: THIS PIZZA CONTAINS NUTS VIA THE PESTO SAUCE.

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
- VEGETARIAN: NO (DUE TO CHICKEN).
- HALAL: NO

HALLOUMI AVENUE

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
- CHEESE PROFILE: TRIPLE CHEESE BLEND (MOZZARELLA, HALLOUMI, AND PARMESAN).
- VEGETARIAN: NO (CONTAINS CHICKEN).
- INFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

SUZIE-Q

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), BARLEY (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
- VEGETARIAN: NO.
- HALAL: NO



ALLERGENS INFO - JULY 2026



ALLERGENS



DIETARY NOTES

VEGGIE PIZZA

VEGGIE STATE OF MIND

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

- VEGETARIAN: YES
- VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

CHEESE NYC

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

- VEGETARIAN: YES
- VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

UPTOWN VEGGIE

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
- CONTAINS COWS, GOAT AND SHEEP MILK

DIETARY NOTES

- VEGETARIAN: YES
- VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

SALAD & SIDES

HOUSE SALAD

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, SULPHITES.
- ALLERGEN ALERT: THE PARMESAN CONTAINS LYSOZYME, WHICH IS DERIVED FROM EGGS.

HOT HONEY SALAD

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: MILK.
- MAY CONTAIN: CELERY, SULPHUR DIOXIDE (TRACES FROM THE TOMATO/SPICE BLEND).
- INFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

DIETARY NOTES

- MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
- VEGETARIAN: NO (CONTAINS CHICKEN).

GARLIC BREAD

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

- VEGETARIAN: YES
- VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

PESTO GARLIC BREAD

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK, CASHEW NUTS (TREE NUTS)
- IMPORTANT WARNING: THIS ITEM CONTAINS NUTS (CASHEWS) WITHIN THE PESTO SAUCE.

DIETARY NOTES

- VEGETARIAN: YES
- VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK AND CHEESE).

MOZZ STICKS

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

- CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT (GLUTEN), RYE (GLUTEN).
- ALLERGEN ALERT: CONTAINS TWO TYPES OF GLUTEN (WHEAT AND RYE).

DIETARY NOTES

- VEGETARIAN: YES (ASSUMING MICROBIAL RENNET IN THE CHEESE).
- VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

DIPS, DESSERTS & SHAKES

Dip	Allergen	Notes
Heinz Garlic Sauce	EGG, MUSTARD, CELERY	High-risk (contains 3 major allergens).
Heinz Mayo	EGG, MUSTARD	Contains free-range egg yolks.
Hellmann’s Vegan Mayo	MUSTARD	Egg-free, but contains mustard.
Heinz Ketchup	CELERY	Celery is in the herb/spice extracts.
Heinz BBQ	NONE	No major 14 allergens listed.
Heinz Sweet Chilli	NONE	No major 14 allergens listed.

Dessert	Allergens
Brownies (All)	Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soya
Cookie Dough (All)	Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soya
Bueno / Nutella Items	Nuts (Hazelnut), Wheat, Milk, Soya, Egg
Biscoff / Oreo / Twix	Wheat, Milk, Soya, Egg
Milky Bar / Galaxy	Milk, Soya (Cookie Dough contains Wheat/Egg)
Strawberry / Vanilla Shake	Milk
M&M items	MILK, Soya, (may also contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Wheat/Gluten)
Strawberry cheesecake	Milk, wheat, soya. (May also contain nuts, egg, sulphites/sulphur dioxide)



ALLERGENS INFO - JULY 2026

 ALLERGENS

 DIETARY NOTES

BUILD YOUR OWN

INGREDIENT	ALLERGEN(S)	NOTES
DOUGH / SEMOLINA	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	STANDARD FOR EVERY PIZZA BASE.
HUMMUS	SESAME	CONTAINS TAHINI (SESAME PASTE).
PARMESAN	MILK, EGG	CONTAINS EGG-DERIVED LYSOZYME.
PESTO	MILK	NUT-FREE RECIPE (CHECK LABEL IF BRAND CHANGES).
MOZZARELLA / FETA / HALLOUMI	MILK	HALLOUMI IS A HIGH-PROTEIN SALT-BRINED CHEESE.
ANCHOVIES	FISH	SALTED FILLETS.
SAUSAGE / BEEF	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	CONTAINS BREADCRUMBS AND WHEAT FILLERS.
VEGAN CHEESE	OATS (GLUTEN)	CONTAINS GLUTEN-FREE OAT FIBRE.
BALSAMIC GLAZE	SULPHITES	NATURALLY OCCURRING FROM VINEGAR.
SUN-DRIED TOMATO	CELERY, SULPHITES	TRACE/MAY CONTAIN WARNING.
HONEY / HOT HONEY	HONEY	RISK FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS.

OUR PIZZA SAUCE IS MADE FROM PURE TOMATO’S AND THEREFORE CONTAINS TOMATO SEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT THE STORE FOR MORE INFORMATION IF NEEDED



SLICE ST

NEW YORK STYLE PIZZA